86052483

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM342799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Council for Voluntary International Action		05/28/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1,000 Days
Street Address:	1400 16th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20036
Entity Type:	Not-Profit Organization: D.C.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86052483	1,000 DAYS
Registration Number:	4457304	1,000 DAYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

415-268-7000 Phone: Email: hcheng@mofo.com

Joyce Liou **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72605-6000000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Liou
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce Liou/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=IA Trademark Agreement#page1.tif source=IA Trademark Agreement#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005525 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of May 31, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and between American Council for Voluntary International Action ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York with its principal place of business at 1400 16th Street, Suite 210, Washington D.C., and 1,000 Days ("Assignee"), a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization organized under the laws of the District of Columbia with its principal place of business at 1400 16th Street, Suite 210, Washington D.C. (referred to collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trade names, and applications and/or registrations for such trademarks or trade names as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by this reference ("MARKS");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the MARKS to Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment;

Now, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the MARKS, together with (a) all national, foreign and state registrations; (b) all national, foreign and state applications; (c) all common law rights related thereto: (d) all goodwill associated therewith, and (e) and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all such registrations; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the MARKS; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions).

This Agreement is made under and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the District of Columbia, without giving effect to any choice of law rule that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the internal laws of the District of Columbia to the rights and duties of the Parties.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

American Council for Voluntary International Action	1,000 DAYS
ву:	By: January
Name: Samuel A. Worthington	Name: LUCY SULLIVAN
Date: <u>May 28, 2015</u>	Date: WAY 28, 2015

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Filing Number
1,000 DAYS (design)	United States	Registration No. 4,457,304
1,000 DAYS	United States	Application No. 86/052,483
1,000 DAYS	International Registration	Registration No. 1204116

sf-3459930

RECORDED: 05/29/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005525 FRAME: 0328